
2020 Spring Semester Schedule 
 

 

 

Following dates are subject to change. All changes will be announced on the website of  the School of  Political Science and 

Economics and the information board of  the Building No.3. 

 

Event Date 

Course Registration Periods (for Spring semester) 
Late March - Middle April 

*Details on the next page. 

Spring Semester April 6 (Mon.) – July 22 (Wed.) 

University’s closing period (no classes) May 3 (Sun.) - May 6 (Wed.), July 23(Thu.), July 24(Fri.) 

Announcement of  themes for papers  June 15 (Mon.) 

Announcement of  Spring examination schedule June 19 (Fri.) 

In-class examination period July 16 (Thu.) – July 22 (Wed.) 

Examination period (for specific classes only) July 25 (Sat.) – July 31 (Fri.) 

Summer Recess August 1 (Sat.) - September 20 (Sun.) 

Announcement of  academic results September 1 (Tue.) 

Absentee Examination September 3 (Thu.) and 4 (Fri.) 

Announcement of  the results of  absentee examination results September 11 (Fri.) 

 

* Schedule of  other schools may be different from that of  SPSE. Please be sure to check the schedule when  

registering for the courses offered by other schools.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



Course registration Dates: Spring Semester  
 

 

Following dates are subject to change. All changes will be announced on the website of  the School of  Political Science and 

Economics and the information board of  the Building No.3. 

Registration Type Registrable Courses Registration Period Result Announcement Date 

First Course 

Registration 

(Web-based) 

(*1) 

◇Courses offered by School of  Political 
Science and Economics (SPSE) 

◇Courses offered by Global Education 

Center (GEC) 

◇Courses offered by Center for 

Japanese Language (CJL) 

◇Courses offered by Center for 

International Education (CIE) 

◇Teacher Training Courses 

◇Open Courses offered by other 
undergraduate schools 

10:00 

March 19 (Thu.) 

- 

17:00 

March 21 (Sat.)  

 

by 

9:00 

April 4 (Sat.)  

(The result is to be sent to your 

Waseda Mail account) 

Start of  Spring Semester：May 11 (Mon.) 

Second Course 

Registration 

(Web-based) 

(*1) 

◇Courses offered by SPSE 

◇Courses offered by GEC 

◇Courses offered by CJL 

◇Courses offered by CIE 

◇Teacher Training Courses 

10:00 

April 6 (Mon.) 

- 

17:00 

April 7 (Tue.)  

by 

9:00 

April 10 (Fri.)  

(The result is to be sent to your 

Waseda Mail account) 

Third Course 

Registration 

(Web-based)(*1)  

◇Courses offered by SPSE 

◇Courses offered by GEC 

◇Courses offered by CJL 

◇Courses offered by CIE 

◇Teacher Training Courses 

◇Courses offered by other 
undergraduate schools (*3) 

10:00 

April 27 (Mon.) 

- 

17:00 

April 28 (Tue.) 

 

by 

9:00 

May 9 (Sat.)  

(The result is to be sent to your 

Waseda Mail account) 

Course Dropping 

(Web-based) 

◇Courses offered by SPSE 

◇Courses offered by CJL (*4) 

Course Category 

Changes 

(Web-based)(*2) 

◇ Courses offered by other 
undergraduate schools   
(Only for Category changes) 

Forth Course 

Registration 

(Web-based) 

◇Courses offered by SPSE 

10:00 

May 15 (Fri.) 

- 

17:00 

May 16 (Sat.) 

by 

9:00 

May 20 (Wed.)  

(The result is to be sent to your 

Waseda Mail account) 

Course Dropping 

(Web-based)(*5) 
◇Courses offered by SPSE 



The Web-based registration system is not available every day between 2:00 - 8:00 due to the system maintenance. 

*1. Course categories for courses offered by other schools can be selected. 

*2. Course categories for courses offered by other schools can be selected. Also, course categories for courses offered by other schools, which you have 

already registered, can be changed.  

*3. With regard to courses offered by School of  International Liberal Studies, only one course can be registered. 

*4. Courses offered by CJL can be dropped during the second registration period, as well. 

*5. Rules regarding Course Dropping will be same as the Third Course Registration. 

Final Announcement 

of  Course Registration 

for Spring Semester 

2020 

- - 

by 

9:00 

June 1 (Mon.)  

(The result is to be sent to your 

Waseda Mail account) 


